Terms of Use of the website www.webvorkcourse.com

Dated as of 30 June 2022.

This document represents the Terms of Use by WEBWORK INTERNATIONAL LTD, incorporated and registered in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, with registration number 12226309, and registered office at Wisteria Grange Barn, Pikes End, Pinner, United Kingdom, HA5 2EX, of the site www.webvorkcourse.com (further referred to as the "Terms of Use").

The Terms of Use are updated by WEBWORK INTERNATIONAL LTD at Our discretion, updated versions of the document are published on the website www.webvorkcourse.com, and come into effect from the date indicated in the title of the document.

CAREFULLY READ THE TEXT OF THE TERMS OF USE. IF YOU DO NOT AGREE WITH ANY OF THE POINTS, OR HAVE TROUBLE UNDERSTANDING THEM, PLEASE STOP USING THE SITE.

Please note that continued use of the site and its' functions after the entry into force of the next version of the Terms of Use means that users agree to its updated terms of the, and generates the rights and obligations provided for by it.

1. TERMS

In the text below the following terms will have the meanings stated in this section, unless otherwise dictated by context.

"We", "Us", etc. - WEBWORK INTERNATIONAL LTD, incorporated and registered in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, with registration number 12226309, and registered office at Wisteria Grange Barn, Pikes End, Pinner, United Kingdom, HA5 2EX. Also, in the context of the Policy, "the Operator".

"You", "the User" – a natural person using the Site to gain access to its' content according to its' Terms of Use.

"Website", "Site" – a website belonging to Us, and located at the address www.webvorkcourse.com, containing various types of content, both visual, audio and graphic, allowing the Users to gain access to said content based on these Terms of Use.

"Content" – means audio-visual, visual, graphic content published on the Website with limited access, such access provided after the registration of Users on the Website. Content on the Website is advertising materials, and links to the online course recordings located in Our Telegram channel.

"Course" – thematically linked Content, in the form of pre-recorded videos, and interactive multiple question tests, structured in subsequently accessed modules based on the Course's subthemes as published on the Site.

"Bot" – an automated algorithm developed by Us and used by You as a tool of interaction with Content on our Telegram channel.

"Telegram" – A cross-platform instant messaging system with VoIP functions that allows Users to exchange text, voice and video messages, stickers and photos, files of many formats. Developed by Telegram FZ LLC, Telegram Messenger Inc.

2. REGISTRATION

By using the Website You can have access to Content, specifically, to the Courses We host. The registration form is located at https://webvorkcourse.com/#form, and is filled out with Your information, processed by Us according to the Privacy Policy located on Our Site.

3. ACCESS TO CONTENT, TERMS OF USE

By completing the registration and submitting Your data, You are redirected to Our Telegram channel with Our Content located there for Your use. Accessing the Content and the Courses is free of charge.

The Course is made available to You on a scheduled timeframe, published on Our Site. The Courses are structured in theme-based modules, every such module (excluding introductory ones) is followed by an interactive test for the User, to evaluate comprehension of the material. You may have 3 (three) attempts to pass the test, failing which terminates further access to the specific Course.

You may only access the Course once following Your registration.

4. TESTS

Tests are conducted on Our Telegram channel automatically by Our Bot, and allow You and Us to evaluate Your comprehension of the course You take.

The test is considered passed in 2 (two) or less mistakes are made in stated questions. Succeeding in the test allows You to further advance in the Course. Failing the test terminates Your access to the Course.

5. RESTRICTIONS AND ALLOWED USE

You are allowed to play the Content according to the general terms of using it in Telegram.

The courses represent a series of themed recorded videos on topics stated on Our Site. Be advised, that Our Content is proprietary, any copying, recording, downloading, or any other method of acquiring and storing the Content outside of the stated way of access, for either personal or commercial use is strictly forbidden Copying, saving, storing and transmitting any messages received on Our Telegram channel is forbidden.

6. DISPUTE RESOLUTION

These Terms of Use are governed and construed according to laws of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland. Any disputes arising out or in connection with these Terms are to be negotiated and resolved in good faith. Failing settlement via negotiation, the disputes may to be resolved by competent courts of London, UK.

7. CONTACT DETAILS:

You can get any clarifications on issues of interest concerning the use of Our Site by contacting U via e-mail support@webvorkcourse.com .	S